
RE: FW: Certificate of Insurance 

Inbox 

x 

 

Munchmeyer, Paul (MMA) <Paul.Munchmeyer@marshmma.com> 

Attachments 

12:39 PM (2 hours ago) 

to me, Kristin, bclevesy@AmbientTemperature.com 

 

Hello Bryan, 

 

  

 

Following up on our conversation, the attached certificate of insurance for Ambient Temperature Corp. 

provides coverage that fulfills the Town of Natick’s insurance requirements, including the $1,000,000 

Employers’ Liability requirements.  Even though the certificate lists the Employers’ Liability limit at 

$500,000, Ambient actually has $10,500,000 worth of Employers’ Liability coverage.  This is so because 

the $10,000,000 Umbrella on the certificate rides/stands over the Employers’ Liability coverage.  So we 

add the $10M Umbrella to the $500K Employers’ Liability to arrive at a $10,500,000 Employers’ Liability 

limit.  

 

  

 

If you need anything else from me, please let me know. 

 

  

 

Thank you. 

 

  

 



_____________________________________________________________________________________

_____________________ 

 

Paul Munchmeyer, CIC, Senior Account Manager | Business Insurance 

 

Marsh & McLennan Agency LLC 

 

100 Front Street, Suite 800, Worcester, MA 01608 

 

Office: +1 508 595 7929 | Mobile: +1 339 206 9819 | Fax: +1 212 948 6533 

 

Paul.Munchmeyer@MarshMMA.com | www.marshmma.com 

 

  

 

  

 

From: Collins, Kristin (MMA) <Kristin.Collins@MarshMMA.com> 

Sent: Tuesday, January 14, 2020 11:54 AM 

To: Munchmeyer, Paul (MMA) <Paul.Munchmeyer@MarshMMA.com> 

Subject: FW: Certificate of Insurance 

 

  

 

Hi Paul, 

 

  

 

Contact for Bryan LeBlanc at Natick is 508-647-6438. 



 

  

 

Thank you! 

 

Kristin   

 

________________________________________________ 

 

From: Brenda Clevesy 

 

Sent: Tuesday, January 14, 2020 11:49 AM 

 

To: Collins, Kristin (MMA) 

 

Subject: RE: Certificate of Insurance 

 

  

 

  

 

Please have Paul contact: 

 

  

 

Bryan LeBlanc 

 

Town of Natick 

 



P: 508-647-6438 

 

  

 

Thank you! 

 

  

 

Brenda Clevesy 

 

Ambient Temperature Corporation 

 

14 Graf Road 

 

Newburyport, MA 01950 

 

P: 978-646-0672 

 

F: 978-646-0661 

 

  

 

From: Collins, Kristin (MMA) <Kristin.Collins@MarshMMA.com> 

Sent: Tuesday, January 14, 2020 11:43 AM 

To: Brenda Clevesy <bclevesy@AmbientTemperature.com> 

Cc: Munchmeyer, Paul (MMA) <Paul.Munchmeyer@MarshMMA.com> 

Subject: RE: Certificate of Insurance 

 

  



 

Hi Brenda, 

 

  

 

That is your schedule of underlying insurance which is the list of policies your umbrella sits over. You 

have Employers’ Liability, Commercial Liability, Commercial Auto Liability, and Employee Benefits 

Liability which your umbrella policy sits over. 

 

  

 

Your umbrella policy itself has a $10,000,000 limit which can be used to supplement the policies on the 

underlying schedule if needed. I have attached your 20-21 umbrella dec page and underlying schedule 

now that the policy is in. 

 

  

 

If you have any questions, please let us know. 

 

  

 

Thank you, 

 

Kristin 

 

  

 

  

 

Kristin Collins, Client Service Associate 



 

Marsh & McLennan Agency LLC 

 

100 Front Street, Suite 800, Worcester MA 01608 

 

+1 508 595 7972 I Cell: +1 508 981 7254 

 

Kristin.Collins@MarshMMA.com I  www.MarshMMA.com 

 

  

 

How did I do today? 

 

Please click on a button below to provide direct feedback to my manager. 

 

1234 

 

  

 

  

 

________________________________________________ 

 

From: Brenda Clevesy 

 

Sent: Tuesday, January 14, 2020 11:17 AM 

 

To: Collins, Kristin (MMA) 

 



Subject: RE: Certificate of Insurance 

 

  

 

  

 

Our umbrella policy for employers’ liability only satisfies $500,000/$500,000/$500,00 according to the 

attached. 

 

  

 

Brenda Clevesy 

 

Ambient Temperature Corporation 

 

14 Graf Road 

 

Newburyport, MA 01950 

 

P: 978-646-0672 

 

F: 978-646-0661 

 

  

 

From: Collins, Kristin (MMA) <Kristin.Collins@MarshMMA.com> 

Sent: Tuesday, January 14, 2020 10:57 AM 

To: Brenda Clevesy <bclevesy@AmbientTemperature.com> 

Cc: Munchmeyer, Paul (MMA) <Paul.Munchmeyer@MarshMMA.com> 



Subject: RE: Certificate of Insurance 

 

  

 

Good Morning Brenda, 

 

  

 

Your umbrella policy sits over your employers’ liability which satisfies their 

$1,000,000/$1,000,000/$1,000,000 requirement. Would you like us to reach out to Bryan to discuss? 

 

  

 

Thank you! 

 

Kristin 

 

  

 

  

 

Kristin Collins, Client Service Associate 

 

Marsh & McLennan Agency LLC 

 

100 Front Street, Suite 800, Worcester MA 01608 

 

+1 508 595 7972 I Cell: +1 508 981 7254 

 



Kristin.Collins@MarshMMA.com I  www.MarshMMA.com 

 

  

 

How did I do today? 

 

Please click on a button below to provide direct feedback to my manager. 

 

1234 

 

  

 

  

 

________________________________________________ 

 

From: Brenda Clevesy 

 

Sent: Tuesday, January 14, 2020 10:34 AM 

 

To: Collins, Kristin (MMA) 

 

Subject: FW: Certificate of Insurance 

 

  

 

  

 

Ref:  Town of Natick 



 

  

 

Can you please let me know if we can provide what they are asking.  

 

  

 

Brenda Clevesy 

 

Ambient Temperature Corporation 

 

14 Graf Road 

 

Newburyport, MA 01950 

 

P: 978-646-0672 

 

F: 978-646-0661 

 

  

 

From: Bryan Leblanc <bleblanc@natickma.org> 

Sent: Tuesday, January 14, 2020 10:19 AM 

To: Brenda Clevesy <bclevesy@AmbientTemperature.com> 

Cc: John Gadson <jgadson@natickma.org>; Bill Chenard, <chenard@natickma.org> 

Subject: Re: Certificate of Insurance 

 

  

 



Good morning, Brenda. Thank you for forwarding the certificate of insurance. As we discussed the 

employers' liability needs to be at $1,000,000/$1,000,000/$1,000,000 in limits, per Article 8 of the form 

of contract that was attached to and incorporated into the terms of the IFB. The current certificate only 

recites limits of $500,000/$500,000/$500,000. Please request a new/updated certificate and remit the 

same to me as soon as possible. I will need to submit this, along with all other documents, prior to 

tomorrow at 12 PM (noon), so that the contract can be awarded on 1/21. Thanks so much.  

 

  

 

Very truly yours,  

 

  

 

Bryan Le Blanc  

 

  

 

On Tue, Jan 14, 2020 at 9:53 AM Brenda Clevesy <bclevesy@ambienttemperature.com> wrote: 

 

Attached is the COI. 

 

  

 

Brenda Clevesy 

 

Ambient Temperature Corporation 

 

14 Graf Road 

 

Newburyport, MA 01950 



 

P: 978-646-0672 

 

F: 978-646-0661 

 

  

 

 

 

  

 

-- 

 

Bryan R. Le Blanc 

 

Procurement Officer 

 

Town of Natick 

 

75 West Street  

 

Natick, MA 01760 

 

bleblanc@natickma.org 

 

(508)-647-6438 

 

  

 



 

This e-mail transmission and any attachments that accompany it may contain information that is 

privileged, confidential or otherwise exempt from disclosure under applicable law and is intended solely 

for the use of the individual(s) to whom it was intended to be addressed. If you have received this e-mail 

by mistake, or you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, dissemination, distribution, copying or 

other use or retention of this communication or its substance is prohibited. If you have received this 

communication in error, please immediately reply to the author via e-mail that you received this 

message by mistake and also permanently delete the original and all copies of this e-mail and any 

attachments from your computer. 

 

Please note that coverage cannot be bound or altered by sending an email. You must speak with or 

receive written confirmation from a licensed representative of our firm to put coverage in force or make 

changes to your existing program. Thank you. 

 

 

 

********************************************************************** 

This e-mail, including any attachments that accompany it, may contain 

information that is confidential or privileged. This e-mail is 

intended solely for the use of the individual(s) to whom it was intended to be 

addressed. If you have received this e-mail and are not an intended recipient, 

any disclosure, distribution, copying or other use or 

retention of this email or information contained within it are prohibited. 

If you have received this email in error, please immediately 

reply to the sender via e-mail and also permanently 

delete all copies of the original message together with any of its attachments 

from your computer or device. 

********************************************************************** 

 

  

 

 



This e-mail transmission and any attachments that accompany it may contain information that is 

privileged, confidential or otherwise exempt from disclosure under applicable law and is intended solely 

for the use of the individual(s) to whom it was intended to be addressed. If you have received this e-mail 

by mistake, or you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, dissemination, distribution, copying or 

other use or retention of this communication or its substance is prohibited. If you have received this 

communication in error, please immediately reply to the author via e-mail that you received this 

message by mistake and also permanently delete the original and all copies of this e-mail and any 

attachments from your computer. 

 

Please note that coverage cannot be bound or altered by sending an email. You must speak with or 

receive written confirmation from a licensed representative of our firm to put coverage in force or make 

changes to your existing program. Thank you. 

 

 

 

********************************************************************** 

This e-mail, including any attachments that accompany it, may contain 

information that is confidential or privileged. This e-mail is 

intended solely for the use of the individual(s) to whom it was intended to be 

addressed. If you have received this e-mail and are not an intended recipient, 

any disclosure, distribution, copying or other use or 

retention of this email or information contained within it are prohibited. 

If you have received this email in error, please immediately 

reply to the sender via e-mail and also permanently 

delete all copies of the original message together with any of its attachments 

from your computer or device. 

********************************************************************** 

 

 

 

This e-mail transmission and any attachments that accompany it may contain information that is 

privileged, confidential or otherwise exempt from disclosure under applicable law and is intended solely 

for the use of the individual(s) to whom it was intended to be addressed. If you have received this e-mail 



by mistake, or you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, dissemination, distribution, copying or 

other use or retention of this communication or its substance is prohibited. If you have received this 

communication in error, please immediately reply to the author via e-mail that you received this 

message by mistake and also permanently delete the original and all copies of this e-mail and any 

attachments from your computer. 

 

Please note that coverage cannot be bound or altered by sending an email. You must speak with or 

receive written confirmation from a licensed representative of our firm to put coverage in force or make 

changes to your existing program. Thank you. 

2 Attachments 

Thank you!Got it.Great. 


